User Manual
Low Differential Pressure Sensor
EE610
User Manual EE610
Low Differential Pressure Sensor  |  2
Content
1	 General Information............................................................................................................................................ 4

Supported Baud rates
BACnet MS/TP
Baud rate according to ordering guide, BACnet address 44
9 600, 19 200, 38 400, 57 600, and 76 800
General
User Manual EE610
Low Differential Pressure Sensor  |  26
Power supply class III
USA & Canada: Class 2 supply necessary,
max. voltage 30 V DC
15 - 35 V DC or 24 V AC ±20 %
Current consumption, typ.
@ 0 Pa (0 psi) / 24 V DC
Analogue output Digital interface
Without display 23 mA 8 mA
Display with backlight 49 mA 29 mA
Electrical connection� Analogue output
Digital interface
Spring-loaded terminals, max. 1.5 mm2 (AWG16)
Screw terminals, max. 2.5 mm2 (AWG14)
Cable gland M16x1.5
Display Graphic, with backlight
Selectable units on display with
Analogue output via DIP switch
Analogue output and digital interface via PCS10
Pa, kPa, mbar, mm H2O
Pa, kPa, mbar, mm H2O, inch WC
Humidity range 0...95 %RH, non-condensing
Temperature range� Operation
Storage
-20...+60 °C (-4...+140 °F)
-40...+70 °C (-40...+158 °F)
Enclosure� Material
Protection rating
Polycarbonate, UL94 V-0 (with display UL94 HB) approved
IP65 / NEMA 4X
Electromagnetic compatibility EN 61326-1 	 EN 61326-2-3	 Industrial environment
FCC Part15 Class A	 ICES-003 Class A
Shock and vibration Tested according to EN 60068-2-64 and EN 60068-2-27
Conformity
Configurability
Device DIP switches PCS10
Analogue output without auto-zero  
Analogue output with auto-zero  
Digital interface without auto-zero  
Digital interface with auto-zero  
Configuration options refer to above or manual at www.epluse.com/ee610.
User Manual EE610
Low Differential Pressure Sensor  |  27
8	 Conformity
8.1	 Declarations of Conformity
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H. hereby declares that the product complies with the respective regulations listed below:
European directives and standards.
and
UK statutory instruments and designated standards.
Please refer to the product page at www.epluse.com/ee610 for the Declarations of Conformity.
8.2	 FCC Part 15 Compliance Statement
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
when the equipment is operated in a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause
harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the interference at his own expense.
8.3	 ICES-003 Compliance Statement
This Class A digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES‑003.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe A est conforme à la norme NMB‑003 du Canada.